505836069 12/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5883003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL ZOLTAN VARGA	04/05/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI INTERNATIONAL, SRL	
Street Address:	BEAUMONT HOUSE	
City: HASTINGS CHRIST CHURCH WEST		
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7414606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (302) 449-9010

Email: uspto@devlinlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 1526 GILPIN AVE.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAT MATHEWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Mathews/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=7414606-Inventor-Varga-Assignment#page1.tif source=7414606-Inventor-Varga-Assignment#page2.tif source=7414606-Inventor-Varga-Assignment#page3.tif source=7414606-Inventor-Varga-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505836069 REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0565

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventor(s) Gabriel Zoltan Varga (herein after referred to as the Inventor) and ATI International, SRL having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies (herein after referred to as the Assignee).

WHEREAS, Inventor has caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventor's name entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING A FLAT PANEL DISPLAY MONITOR having a docket number of 0100.9901360 (herein after referred to as the Patented Invention); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.
- 2. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in any foreign (non U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent (Foreign Applications), claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patented Invention to the Assignee.
- 3. The transfer set forth in Paragraph (2.) is in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1) U.S. (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, having been conveyed to the Inventor by the Assignee. Consideration may include at least one of: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Patented Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. The Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.
- 6. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate with the Assignee any facts its knows regarding any improvements of the Patented Invention while employed by Assignee and for one year thereafter.

PATENT REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0566

 7. The Inventor hereby yet further agrees to, with respect to the referenced patent application, at the expense of the Assignee: i) testify in any legal proceedings, ii) sign all lawful papers, iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Patented Invention in all countries, and v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Application or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in 	
any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal	
proceeding relating to the above identified invention.	
This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the Inventor has signed.	
This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the inventor has signed.	
Inventor:	
Gabriel Zoltan Varga Cy Gary Date:	
Gabriel Zoltan Varga Date:	
State/Province of	X

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,

Signature

Washington, D. C. 20231 on:

Date

Printed or Typed Name

APPENDIX TO 1.48(a) PETITION

STATEMENT OF INVENTOR TO BE ADDED TO AN APPLICATION

I, Gabriel Zoltan Varga, believe I am an original, first and joint inventor as put forth in the accompanying DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION for application number **09/432,855**. Any error in inventorship that kept me from being originally listed as an inventor in this application occurred without deceptive intent on my part.

This statement is executed on the date signed.

	L, Very Gabriel Zoltan Varga		Opin 5/2000 Date:		
Resident Municipa	State/Province of County o				
	LISA LORRAINE RICE, Notary Public, Regional Municipality of York, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affiliativity, for ATI Technologies Inc. and its subsidiary companies. Expires February 5, 2002.				
		ass Mail in an envelope	eposited with the United States Postal Service with addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,		
	Date	Signature	Printed or Typed Name		

PATENT REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0568

CONSENT OF ASSIGNEE FOR CORRECTION OF INVENTORSHIP

Application number 09/432,855, currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, has been assigned to ATI International, and is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0858.

I am authorized to act on behalf of ATI International on this matter, and hereby consent to a change of inventorship to add Gabriel Zoltan Varga as requested in the accompanying petition.

This statement is executed on the date signed.

RECORDED: 12/23/2019

WPETER D	LAIDNO	CENERAL MAN	Aver
Name		Title:	
		APRIL 3, 2000	
Signature		Date	
	U		
State/Province of)	SS:	
County of		uu.	
Before me personally ap			and
acknowledge the forego	~	be his/her free act and deed this, 2000.	
Seal			
		(Notary)	
	Class Mail in an enve	ing deposited with the United States Po- elope addressed to: Assistant Commission	
Date	Signature	Printed or Typed Name	

PATENT REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0569